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1 ) Leading Men Overall (271 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club Cat. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 302 Sam Leadley Loftus and Whitby MO 7 46 45 0 48 48 46 48 0 0 50 331

2 501 Paul Cook Esk Valley Fell Club M40 7 31 0 0 33 36 28 0 44 38 31 50 291

3 805 Rob Williamson Loftus and Whitby M55 6 41 0 41 38 35 0 39 0 0 39 50 283

4 901 Neil Ridsdale Esk Valley Fell Club M60 9 34 26 25 1 0 18 24 42 31 33 50 265

5 707 Stephen Pugh Esk Valley Fell Club M50 6 26 30 0 0 41 29 0 37 0 35 50 248

6 904 Nigel Briggs NYMAC M60 10 21 17 21 18 24 24 31 34 33 27 50 244

7 601 Chris Jefferies Billingham Marsh House HarriersM45 9 20 31 29 23 29 30 0 43 40 37 239

8 300 Phil Smith Pickering Running Club MO 6 36 36 42 32 42 0 0 0 42 0 230

9 602 Giles Hawking York Knavesmire Harriers M45 5 32 0 0 28 38 37 40 0 0 0 50 225

10 331 Adam Thacker Loftus and Whitby MO 5 0 0 44 0 45 44 0 0 45 46 224

11 319 Paul Lawton Scarborough AC MO 5 0 46 48 44 0 41 0 0 0 38 217

12 710 Julian Wardman Esk Valley Fell Club M50 8 29 23 33 14 0 19 30 35 0 30 199

13 703 Calvin Nicholson Billingham Marsh House HarriersM50 9 23 16 24 13 26 21 28 32 0 25 179

14 808 David Hughes NYMAC M55 5 40 33 37 34 32 0 0 0 0 0 176

15 323 Rorie McIntosh Esk Valley Fell Club MO 4 0 40 0 43 46 42 0 0 0 0 171

16 705 Dave Smith Pickering Running Club M50 4 45 0 40 41 44 0 0 0 0 0 170

17 801 Douglas Howarth NYMAC M55 6 17 25 28 10 0 0 0 41 41 0 162

18 303 Ewan Sewell York Knavesmire Harriers MO 4 44 39 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 48 156

19 520 Daniel Bateson Scarborough AC M40 3 0 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 150

19 500 Lee Kemp Esk Valley Fell Club M40 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 150

2 ) Leading Women Overall (108 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club Cat. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 100 Catherine Williamson Loftus and Whitby F40 7 50 0 50 50 48 0 50 0 50 50 50 398

2 105 Rhona Marshall Scarborough AC F40 7 0 50 46 0 46 45 0 50 46 48 331

3 150 Stephanie Lishman Individual# F45 7 38 0 41 41 39 0 38 40 0 36 50 323

4 279 Sue Haslam Scarborough AC F65 7 0 0 0 40 43 38 41 43 43 41 289

5 250 Ronni Kirkham Esk Valley Fell Club F55 9 32 31 35 37 35 15 32 35 0 29 50 287

6 106 Sarah Walch Penistone Footpath Runners F40 6 0 0 42 42 0 34 43 45 0 42 248

7 2 Georgia Campbell Jarrow and Hebburn FO 5 42 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 45 45 228

8 9 Kirsty Struthers NYMAC FO 5 0 45 0 45 0 44 0 48 44 0 226

9 1 Rebecca Dent Scarborough AC FU23 5 44 46 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 43 221

10 118 Kay Neesam New Marske Harriers AC F55 4 48 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 192

11 103 Lynn Humpleby Pickering Running Club F40 4 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 38 38 154
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

12 151 Serena Partridge Pickering Running Club F45 4 34 34 0 39 36 0 0 0 0 0 143

13 5 Nikki Carr Walls Scarborough AC FO 3 45 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 137

14 101 Abbie Hull Quakers Running Club F40 3 39 0 43 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 125

15 252 Julie Clayton Scarborough AC F55 2 35 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 122

16 277 Caroline Glover Wharfedale Harriers F60 3 0 0 39 0 44 29 0 0 0 0 112

17 253 Sally Kingscott Scarborough AC F55 2 31 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 110

18 256 Helen Ashworth Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers F55 3 0 0 0 0 42 26 0 0 0 35 103

18 7 Jessica Jackson Esk Valley Fell Club FO 3 0 36 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 103

20 15 Caroline Lambert Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) FO 2 0 0 0 0 50 48 0 0 0 0 98

4 ) Leading Female under 23 (3 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 1 Rebecca Dent Scarborough AC 5 50 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 50 250

2 4 Laura Havis Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 2 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

3 31 Poppy Freeman St Andrews University Triathlon Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50

5 ) Leading Female Open (33 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 2 Georgia Campbell Jarrow and Hebburn 5 48 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 48 246

2 9 Kirsty Struthers NYMAC 5 0 48 0 48 0 45 0 50 48 0 239

3 5 Nikki Carr Walls Scarborough AC 3 50 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 50 148

4 7 Jessica Jackson Esk Valley Fell Club 3 0 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 134

5 15 Caroline Lambert Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 2 0 0 0 0 50 48 0 0 0 0 98

5 14 Jessica Slater York Knavesmire Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 50 98

7 17 Lynne Read Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 48 0 0 84

8 18 Joanne King Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 46 0 0 81

9 25 Ruth Jones Salford Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

9 13 Kelly Gaughan Pickering Running Club 1 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

9 10 Esther Harrison Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

12 11 Rebecca Moylett Goodgym 1 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

13 49 Yasemin Kolsuz Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46

13 32 Sarah Roe Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

13 30 Anna Giddings Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46

13 24 Emily Baines York Knavesmire Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46

13 8 Bethany Quy Individual# 1 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

13 3 Laura Taylor Northumberland Fell Runners 1 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

19 33 Georgia Williams Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45

19 29 Charlotte Kenton Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

6 ) Leading Female over 40 (20 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 100 Catherine Williamson Loftus and Whitby 7 50 0 50 50 50 0 50 0 50 50 50 400

2 105 Rhona Marshall Scarborough AC 7 0 50 48 0 48 50 0 50 48 48 342

3 106 Sarah Walch Penistone Footpath Runners 6 0 0 45 46 0 46 48 48 0 46 279

4 103 Lynn Humpleby Pickering Running Club 4 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 45 182

5 101 Abbie Hull Quakers Running Club 3 46 0 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

6 117 Karen Wilson Penistone Footpath Runners 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 43 0 0 88

6 110 Rosie Gatenby Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 0 0 44 44 0 0 0 0 88

8 115 Annika Davidson Harrow Metro's 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48

8 104 Nanette De Beer Lonely Goat RC 1 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

8 102 Joanna Fraser Individual# 1 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

11 116 Amy Louise Bletsoe Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46

11 108 Francesca Jeffery Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

13 149 Helen Simmons NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

13 119 Jennifer Proll Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45

13 112 Emma McCabb Elvet Striders 1 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45

13 109 Helen Spring York Acorn Running Club 1 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45

17 120 Gillian Wren Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44

17 107 Donna Blackwell Redcar Running Club 1 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

19 114 Jennifer List Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43

20 111 Katie Gaze Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42

7 ) Leading Female over 45 (10 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 150 Stephanie Lishman Individual# 7 50 0 50 50 50 0 50 46 0 50 50 396

2 151 Serena Partridge Pickering Running Club 4 48 50 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 194

3 199 Adele Costello Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

3 158 Sharon Thornton New Marske Harriers AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50

3 156 Clare Thompson Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

6 159 Freya Brewer Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48

6 154 Victoria Howard Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48

6 153 Claire Calverley Northumberland Fell Runners 1 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

9 157 Clare Wake York Knavesmire Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46

10 155 Lucy Sillars Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

8 ) Leading Female over 50 (16 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 201 Jayne Bowers Esk Valley Fell Club 3 0 45 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 137

2 212 Katy Rawnsley Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 100

3 207 Diane Jobson NYMAC 2 0 0 48 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 98

3 249 Julia Jackson Loftus and Whitby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 50 98

5 248 Nina Mason Heaton Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

5 210 Fay Hethershaw Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50

5 209 Trudy Morrice Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

5 206 Joanne Goldsmith New Marske Harriers AC 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

5 203 Karen Farmer Scott Pickering Running Club 1 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

5 200 Karen Robertson Northumberland Fell Runners 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

11 213 Bec Horner Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

11 211 Helen Rutter Yorkshire Wolds Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48

11 208 Ruth Pollard Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48

11 202 Angela Campbell Individual# 1 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

15 204 Jenny Hall Esk Valley Fell Club 1 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

16 205 Jeannie Wilde Individual# 1 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

9 ) Leading Female over 55 (15 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 250 Ronni Kirkham Esk Valley Fell Club 9 45 45 48 48 48 44 48 50 0 46 50 383

2 118 Kay Neesam New Marske Harriers AC 4 50 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 200

3 256 Helen Ashworth Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 3 0 0 0 0 50 46 0 0 0 50 146

4 252 Julie Clayton Scarborough AC 2 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 144

5 253 Sally Kingscott Scarborough AC 2 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 138

6 257 Lorraine Hiles Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 100

7 251 Denise Tunstall Durham Fell Runners 2 48 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 93

8 255 Claire Stewart Swaledale Runners 1 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

9 273 Jan Suddaby East Hull Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

9 261 Catherine Moran Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

9 259 Ruth Dorrington North Leeds Fell Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48

12 274 Sharon Gaytor NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46

12 254 Jan Rogerson Individual# 1 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

14 258 Alison Butcher Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43

15 260 Gaynor Elliot Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

10 ) Leading Female over 60 (9 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 277 Caroline Glover Wharfedale Harriers 3 0 0 50 0 50 48 0 0 0 0 148

2 282 Janet Cordingley Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 100

2 280 Alison Lloyd NYMAC 2 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 0 0 100

4 284 Melanie Padgham Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 50 98

5 299 Trish Kay Aycliffe Running Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

5 276 Gail Caruana Individual# 1 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

5 275 Gail Tombs Calder Valley Fell Runners 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

8 278 Pamela Costello Redcar Running Club 1 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

9 281 Susan Davis Elvet Striders 1 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46

11 ) Leading Female over 65 (2 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 279 Sue Haslam Scarborough AC 7 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 350

2 283 Jane Hamp Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48

14 ) Leading Male under 23 (2 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 363 Alexander Harrison Gaze Loftus and Whitby 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 100

2 397 Lewis Todd Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

15 ) Leading Male Open (82 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 302 Sam Leadley Loftus and Whitby 7 48 45 0 48 50 46 50 0 0 50 337

2 300 Phil Smith Pickering Running Club 6 44 40 46 38 44 0 0 0 46 0 258

3 331 Adam Thacker Loftus and Whitby 5 0 0 48 0 46 45 0 0 50 46 235

4 319 Paul Lawton Scarborough AC 5 0 46 50 44 0 43 0 0 0 43 226

5 323 Rorie McIntosh Esk Valley Fell Club 4 0 42 0 43 48 44 0 0 0 0 177

6 303 Ewan Sewell York Knavesmire Harriers 4 46 41 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 48 171

7 301 Graham Miller Loftus and Whitby 4 41 0 39 36 0 0 44 0 0 0 160

8 317 Daniel Green Esk Valley Fell Club 4 0 35 38 0 39 33 0 0 0 0 145

9 336 Tom Ratcliffe York Knavesmire Harriers 2 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 44 50 136

10 324 Thomas Naisby Esk Valley Fell Club 3 0 43 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 133

10 304 Oli Read York Knavesmire Harriers 2 45 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 133
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

12 338 Robert Preston Scarborough AC 3 0 0 0 37 42 0 48 0 0 0 127

13 343 Aaron Keys Middlesbrough and Clevelands Harriers 3 0 0 0 34 43 0 0 48 0 0 125

14 335 Andrew Collier Individual# 2 0 0 0 46 0 48 0 0 0 0 94

15 364 Richard Sirrs Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 0 0 90

16 326 Matthew Tune East Hull Harriers 2 0 0 44 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 89

17 340 Peter Allen Pickering Running Club 2 0 0 0 41 0 0 46 0 0 0 87

17 328 Tom Levi Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 45 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 87

19 333 Duncan Allen Individual# 2 0 0 43 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 83

20 362 Graeme Casey Scarborough AC 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 35 73

16 ) Leading Male over 40 (36 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 501 Paul Cook Esk Valley Fell Club 7 48 0 0 48 48 43 0 48 45 50 50 380

2 505 Robert Allinson Redcar Running Club 5 44 44 42 43 44 0 0 0 0 0 217

3 521 Lee Woollams TS Harriers 5 0 0 0 41 0 41 0 45 43 45 215

4 529 Richard Veitch Esk Valley Fell Club 4 0 0 0 0 0 44 45 50 46 0 185

5 520 Daniel Bateson Scarborough AC 3 0 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 150

5 500 Lee Kemp Esk Valley Fell Club 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 150

7 508 Richard Atkins NYMAC 3 0 48 45 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 141

8 504 Graham Gill York Knavesmire Harriers 2 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 138

9 525 Michael Czekajlo York Acorn Running Club 3 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 46 0 48 137

10 510 Tim Higgins Individual# 3 0 45 44 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 134

11 503 Simon Collins York Knavesmire Harriers 3 46 0 41 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 133

12 518 Jon Parker NYMAC 3 0 0 40 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 128

13 513 Stephen Tilford Wakefield District H & AC 2 0 50 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98

14 516 Andrew Price Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 46 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 94

15 519 Thomas Sealy Individual# 2 0 0 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

16 502 Danny Lim Individual# 2 42 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

17 526 Graham Watt Elvet Striders 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

17 522 Ben Senior TS Harriers 1 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

19 535 Paul Sutherns Run Scarborough 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48

20 537 Philip Thurlow Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

17 ) Leading Male over 45 (34 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 601 Chris Jefferies Billingham Marsh House Harriers 9 46 46 48 45 46 48 0 50 48 46 332

2 604 Phil Baines Stockton Striders AC 6 44 0 45 44 0 0 42 0 41 43 50 309

3 602 Giles Hawking York Knavesmire Harriers 5 48 0 0 48 50 50 50 0 0 0 50 296

4 611 Paul McGough NYMAC 3 0 45 50 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 191

5 607 Matthew Dunn Pickering Running Club 4 0 42 46 0 45 0 0 0 0 44 177

6 609 Stephen Hardy Loftus and Whitby 2 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 50 148

7 620 Duncan Fothergill Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 3 0 0 0 0 42 42 39 0 0 0 123

8 624 Pascal Dannerolle Scarborough AC 3 0 0 0 0 0 41 38 0 0 41 120

9 613 Jeremy Pearson Individual# 2 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 98

9 600 Simon Rycroft Pickering Running Club 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 98

11 605 Stuart Turton NYMAC 2 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 90

12 629 Russ Grayson Pickering Running Club 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 45 89

13 626 Paul Chapman Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 0 0 0 45 41 0 0 0 86

13 610 Dale Hepples Scarborough AC 2 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 86

15 603 Stephen Paylor Individual# 2 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 85

16 622 Craig Drury Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 43 40 0 0 0 83

17 650 Alistair Tatham NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

17 617 Michael Richmond Pickering Running Club 1 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

19 631 Andrew Ackerley NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48

19 619 Matthew Kiddle York Acorn Running Club 1 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

18 ) Leading Male over 50 (40 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 707 Stephen Pugh Esk Valley Fell Club 6 44 46 0 0 48 50 0 50 0 48 50 336

2 710 Julian Wardman Esk Valley Fell Club 8 45 44 46 46 0 46 46 48 0 46 323

3 703 Calvin Nicholson Billingham Marsh House Harriers 9 41 41 44 45 44 48 45 46 0 44 316

4 720 Gary Talbot Esk Valley Fell Club 8 0 38 39 41 41 40 0 44 50 39 294

5 705 Dave Smith Pickering Running Club 4 50 0 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 200

6 715 Russ Kelly Redcar Running Club 5 0 35 38 38 38 0 0 0 0 36 185

6 712 David Bannister York Acorn Running Club 3 0 42 0 48 45 0 0 0 0 0 50 185

8 732 David Ternit Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 4 0 0 0 0 40 41 43 0 0 37 161

9 719 Nick Smith NYMAC 3 0 45 45 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 136

10 716 Paul Mead Individual# 3 0 43 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 45 132

11 718 Lee Shepherd Individual# 3 0 39 40 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 121

12 717 Peter Murray York Acorn Running Club 3 0 37 0 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 116

13 739 Matt Machouki Scarborough AC 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 100

14 708 Simon Jones Pickering Running Club 2 48 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98

15 724 Justin Waring Loftus and Whitby 2 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 96
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

16 711 Brendan Anglim CLOK 2 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

17 713 Andrew Johnson Beverley Athletic Club 1 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 90

18 731 Alan Simpson Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 2 0 0 0 0 43 44 0 0 0 0 87

18 730 Nicholas O'Grady New Marske Harriers AC 2 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 45 0 0 87

20 733 Dan Rhodes Durham Fell Runners 2 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 41 86

19 ) Leading Male over 55 (37 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 805 Rob Williamson Loftus and Whitby 6 46 0 48 50 48 0 48 0 0 50 50 340

2 801 Douglas Howarth NYMAC 6 42 48 45 44 0 0 0 50 48 0 277

3 804 Paul Havis Individual# 6 41 42 0 0 43 48 44 0 0 45 263

4 808 David Hughes NYMAC 5 45 50 46 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 233

5 800 Joe Blackett Dark Peak Fell Runners 5 48 0 42 45 45 0 0 0 0 46 226

6 806 David Allison NYMAC 5 43 46 43 0 44 0 45 0 0 0 221

7 802 Marc Davies Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 5 40 0 41 0 41 45 41 0 0 0 208

8 807 Dave Parker St Theresas AC 3 50 0 50 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

9 803 Kevin McLoughlin NYMAC 3 44 0 44 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 138

10 825 David Field Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 50 92

11 830 Sid Bollands Esk Valley Fell Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 50 89

12 812 Andy Harvey Pickering Running Club 2 0 45 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 85

13 827 Nicholas Cousins Pickering Running Club 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 42 82

14 815 Paul Haydon FRA 2 0 0 40 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 79

15 849 Victor Brudenell NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

15 822 Paul Peacock Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

15 666 Paul Butler Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50

18 834 Jim Rogers City of Hull AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

18 829 Greg Proll NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48

20 848 Steven Curwen Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46

20 ) Leading Male over 60 (22 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 901 Neil Ridsdale Esk Valley Fell Club 9 50 50 50 42 0 46 48 50 48 50 50 396

2 904 Nigel Briggs NYMAC 10 46 46 48 46 50 48 50 48 50 48 50 392

3 900 Mark Edwards NYMAC 8 43 0 43 43 45 0 43 44 44 44 306

4 906 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell Club 6 42 42 41 40 0 44 0 42 0 0 50 301

5 912 Anthony Harnett NYMAC 6 0 0 44 44 48 45 0 43 45 0 269

6 905 Stephen Haley Individual# 5 44 0 45 0 46 0 44 0 46 0 225

7 907 Barry Atkinson York Knavesmire Harriers 3 0 48 0 48 0 50 0 0 0 0 146
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

8 902 Kevin Holmes Individual# 3 48 45 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 143

9 917 Geoff Hine Esk Valley Fell Club 3 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 42 128

10 916 Roger Laycock Settle Harriers 2 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 46 0 0 91

11 918 Alistair Edge Individual# 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 90

12 908 Michael Clarke Loftus and Whitby 2 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 88

13 922 Colin Harrison Loftus and Whitby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

13 920 Andrew Robertson Scarborough AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46

13 914 Laurence Wood Scarborough AC 1 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

16 903 Matt Rylatt York Triathlon Club 1 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

17 909 Louis Hume Esk Valley Fell Club 1 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

18 921 David Anderson East Hull Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43

19 919 David Hetherton Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42

19 913 Paul Munster Redcar Running Club 1 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

21 ) Leading Male over 65 (14 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 950 Graham Robinson Pickering Running Club 6 46 48 0 0 0 44 44 45 0 45 50 322

2 952 Bob Baker Otley AC 4 50 0 0 48 0 46 0 48 0 0 192

3 957 Andrew Johnson York Knavesmire Harriers 3 0 0 0 0 0 48 50 50 0 0 148

4 955 Mike Punchard Pickering Running Club 3 0 0 0 0 50 0 46 0 48 0 144

5 951 Donald Buffham Otley AC 3 48 0 0 0 0 45 0 46 0 0 139

6 953 Paul Lyons NYMAC 2 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

7 974 Laurence Taylor NYMAC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

7 962 Geoff Usher Individual# 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50

7 956 Geoff Davis Elvet Striders 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

7 954 Shaun Roberts Elvet Striders 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

11 960 Graham Wilkinson East Hull Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

11 959 Mark Hibbert Run Scarborough 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48

13 961 Ian Harmer Esk Valley Fell Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

14 958 David Foster Bridlington RR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45

22 ) Leading Male over 70 (4 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 988 Jon Zigmond Lonely Goat RC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

1 977 Antonio Cardinale Otley AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50

1 976 Ged Dixon Individual# 1 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

4 989 David Raeburn Marr Middlesbrough and Clevelands Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
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Final Positions in each category (after 10 races) Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2022

23 ) Leading Male over 75 (3 competitors)

Bonus best

Pos No. Name Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pts 7 pts
1 999 Neil Scruton Scarborough AC 8 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 50 50 350

2 975 Michael Hetherton Pickering Running Club 5 0 48 0 0 48 0 48 50 48 0 242

3 990 Geoff Bullock Thirsk and Sowerby Harriers 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48
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